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Mining Privileges struck off the Register. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Greymouth, 4th October, 1938. 

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by 
section 18 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been 

struck off the Register. 

License 
No. 

82/33 
85/34 
67/34 
53/32 
70/32 

107 /34 
81/33 
10/3.5 

231/33 
225/33 
133/34 
240/33 

305/33 

175/34 

174/34 
208/34 
51/32 
52/32 
59/32 
60/32 

269/34 
139/33 
187/33 

24/34 
103/33 

125/33 
220/34 
235/34 
170/35 ' 

80/31 
79/31 

236/35 

68/33 
/\9r{3 

115/35 
116/35 
64/35 
21/35 

Date. 

4/4/33 
27 /3/34 
13/3/34 
4/4/32 

24/5/32 
24/4/34 
4/4/33 

21/1/35 
5/9/33 
5/9/33 
8/5/34 

3/10/33 

12/12/33 

3/7/34 

3/7/34 
14/8/34 
4/4/32 
4/4/32 

26/4/32 
26/4/32 
6/11/34 
26/6/33 
8/8/33 

30/1/34 
8/5/33 

13/6/33 
11/9/34 
25/9/34 
25/6/35 

29/H/31 
29/9/32 

12/11/35 

21/3/33 
7/3/33 
9/4/35 
9/4/35 

26/2/35 
29/1/35 

Nature of Privilege. 

Water-race 

" Dam 
Special site 
Water-race 
Extended alluvial ch,im 
Water-race 
Tail-race 
Dam 

Special alluvial claim 

Road 

Tail-race tunnel 
Water-race 

" Dam 

Special alluvial ch,im 
\Yater-race 

Dam 
\Yater-race 

" Special alluvial claim 

Water-race .. 
Extended alluvial claim 

Special sea-beach claim 

Dam 
Tail-race 
Drainage area 
Dam 
Special alluvial claim 
w:ater-race 

SCHEDULE. 

Locality. 

Block II, Hohonu S.D. 
Block II, Hohonu S.D. 
Blocks II and VI, Hohonu S.D. 
Block II, Hohonu S.D. 
Blocks II and VI, Hohonu S.D. 
Block VI, Hohonu S.D. . . 
Block II, Hohonu S.D. 
Saltwater Creek 
Blocks XIV and XV, Arnold S.D. 
Block XIV, Arnold S.D ... 
Block XV, Arnold S.D. 
Block II, Hohonu S.D. 

Block I, Cobden S.D. 

Block III, Hohonu S.D. 

Block III, Hohonu S.D. 
Block V, Cobden S.D. 
Block V, Cobden S.D. 
Block V, Cobden S.D. 
Block V, Cobden S.D. 
Block V, Cobden S.D. 
Block V, Cobden S.D. 
Blocks XIV and XV, Arnold 8.D. 
Block VIII, Waimea S.D. 

Block IV, Waimea S.D. 
Block II, Hohonu S.D. 

Block II, Hohonu S.D. 
Block V, Cobden S.D. 
Block V, Cobden S.D. 
Block V, Cobden S.D. 

Sulky Gullv 
Sulky Gully 

Block IV, Cobden 8.D. 

Blocks I and II, Hohonu 8.D. 
Block I, Hohonu S.D. 
Block IV, Waimea 8.D. 
Block IV, Waimea 8.D. 
Block IV, Waimea S.D. 
Block IV, Waimea S.D. 

FRANK BIRD, Mining Registrar. 

Licensees. 

Edward Quinn. 

Edwa:d Quinn, jun. 
Alexander Mosley. 
,James Hill and Ernest Hill. 

.James Lesli:'Hi!L 
Albert David Price and Albert 

Charles Honey. 
Robert Simpson and Carl Otto 

Jensen. 
Brown's Terrace Consolidated, Ltd. 

( in Liquidation.} 

Matthew Best. 
Ernest Fell. 

Lilli~~ Grace Fell. 
Charles James Hall. 
Albert Edward Biddington, John 

Biddington, James Biddington, 
and George Biddington. 

Edward O'Donnell. 
Melville Cecil Hollings and William 

Shields. 

James William ·~farshall, Michael 
James Mears, Percy Hernimann, 
and George _Frederick McKenzie. 

James William Marshall, Michael 
.James l\iears, Percy Hernimann, 
George Frederick McKenzie, 
Henry Harvey, and Thomas 
Syddall Williams. 

Alfred Albert Smith and Alister 
Rex Stephen Grant. 

Louis Bruhn and Leslie Hogarth. 

Lewis Franci9 Edgeeumbe. 

Albert Charl~s Honey. 

Mining Privilege to be struck off the Register. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Westport, 7th October, 1938. 

N OTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the Mining 
Amendment Act, 1937, that unless sufficient cause to the contrary is shown within one month from the date hereof the 

mining privilege mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register. 

----------------------
Lice:nse 

No. 

88;!9 

Date. Nature of Privilege. 

10 /2 /32 I Drainage area 

W. PARKER, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

Locality. __ L~ Licensee. 

I 
Bulls i:~~-S~~~ng, I Westport Gold, Ltd. 

Westport 


