Mining Privileges struck off the Register.

Mining Registrar's Office, Greymouth, 4th October, 1938.

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register.

FRANK BIRD, Mining Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

Solido et al.							
License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Licensees.			
82/33	4/4/33	Water-race	Block II, Hohonu S.D	Edward Quinn.			
85/34	27/3/34	,,	Block II, Hohonu S.D	,,			
67/34	$\frac{13}{3}$	,,	Blocks II and VI, Hohonu S.D	,, ,,			
53/32	4/4/32	,,	Block II, Hohonu S.D	,, ·			
70/32	24/5/32	,,	Blocks II and VI, Hohonu S.D	,,			
107/34	24/4/34	Dam	Block VI, Hohonu S.D				
81/33	4/4/33	Special site	Block II, Hohonu S.D	Edward Quinn, jun.			
10/35	21/1/35	Water-race	Saltwater Creek	Alexander Mosley.			
231/33	5/9/33	Extended alluvial claim	Blocks XIV and XV, Arnold S.D.	James Hill and Ernest Hill.			
225/33	5/9/33	Water-race	Block XIV, Arnold S.D				
133/34	8/5/34	Tail-race	Block XV, Arnold S.D	James Leslie Hill.			
240/33	3/10/33	Dam	Block II, Hohonu S.D	Albert David Price and Albert Charles Honey.			
305/33	12/12/33	Special alluvial claim	Block I, Cobden S.D	Robert Simpson and Carl Otto Jensen.			
175/34	3/7/34	Road	Block III, Hohonu S.D	Brown's Terrace Consolidated, Ltd. (in Liquidation.)			
174/34	3/7/34	Tail-race tunnel	Block III, Hohonu S.D	,,,			
208/34	14/8/34	Water-race	Block V, Cobden S.D	Matthew Best.			
51/32	4/4/32	,,	Block V, Cobden S.D	Ernest Fell.			
52/32	4/4/32	,,	Block V, Cobden S.D	*,			
59/32	26/4/32	Dam	Block V, Cobden S.D	,,			
60/32	$\frac{26/4/32}{6/11/34}$	,,	Block V, Cobden S.D				
269/34	6/11/34	Special alluvial claim	Block V, Cobden S.D	Lillian Grace Fell.			
139/33	26/6/33	Water-race	Blocks XIV and XV, Arnold S.D.	Charles James Hall.			
187/33	8/8/33	,,	Block VIII, Waimea S.D	Albert Edward Biddington, John Biddington, James Biddington, and George Biddington.			
24/34	30/1/34	,,	Block IV, Waimea S.D	Edward O'Donnell.			
103/33	8/5/33	Tail-race	Block II, Hohonu S.D	Melville Cecil Hollings and William Shields.			
125/33	13/6/33	<u>Dam</u>	Block II, Hohonu S.D	,,			
220/34	11/9/34	Water-race	Block V, Cobden S.D	James William Marshall, Michael			
235/34	25/9/34	,,	Block V, Cobden S.D <	James Mears, Percy Hernimann,			
170/35	25/6/35	Special alluvial claim	Block V, Cobden S.D.	and George Frederick McKenzie. James William Marshall, Michael			
80/31	29/9/31	Water-race	Sulky Gully	James Mears, Percy Hernimann,			
$\frac{30}{31}$	29/9/32	Extended alluvial claim	Sulky Gully	George Frederick McKenzie,			
,	, ,			Henry Harvey, and Thomas Syddall Williams.			
236/35	12/11/35	Special sea-beach claim	Block IV, Cobden S.D	Alfred Albert Smith and Alister Rex Stephen Grant.			
68/33	21/3/33	Dam	Blocks I and II, Hohonu S.D	Louis Bruhn and Leslie Hogarth.			
59/33	7/3/33	Tail-race	Block I, Hohonu S.D	,,			
115/35	9/4/35	Drainage area	Block IV, Waimea S.D	Lewis Francis Edgecumbe.			
116/35	9/4/35	Dam	Block IV, Waimea S.D	**			
64/35	26/2/35	Special alluvial claim	Block IV, Waimea S.D				
21/35	29/1/35	Water-race	Block IV, Waimea S.D	Albert Charles Honey.			
		1	1				

Mining Privilege to be struck off the Register.

Mining Registrar's Office, Westport, 7th October, 1938.

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that unless sufficient cause to the contrary is shown within one month from the date hereof the mining privilege mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

W. PARKER, Mining Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Licensee.
8839	10/2/32	Drainage area	Bulls Road Siding, Westport	Westport Gold, Ltd.